
Stadium & Educational Event Center F-810  
Updated 6/20/2022 

PROJECT SCHEDULE 

                                                           

Project Schedule Created on March 15, 2022 Tuesday 

Contractor Outreach Function 9:00 AM April 14th Thurs. PAC Theater bldg.54 
 

Advertisement Due to Daily Press 
 
April 11, 2022 Monday 

 
Advertisement Period  

Thursdays 
April 14, 2022, April 21, 2022 

   GC Mandatory 
Job Walk  (meet/sign in at track and field on Fish Hatchery Road) 

Revised 
1:00 PM May 25, 2022 Wednesday 

 
RFIs  & Substitutions Due to District 

 
June 13, 2022 Monday by 5pm 

 
RFI Response to Contractors Due 

 
June 20, 2022 Monday by 5pm 

 
Virtual Bid Opening – Zoom link will be provided for public viewing 

 
2:00 PM June 27, 2022  Monday 

 
   Notice of Intent Letter                   

 
June 30, 2022 Thursday 

Issue intent to award contract letter after bid opening  

Submit Agenda Item for Approval by July 6, 2022 Wednesday 
 

Board Meeting for Approval 
 
July 12, 2022 Tuesday 

 
   Award Letter 

 
July 13, 2022 Wednesday 

 
   Pre-Construction meeting 

 
August 8, 2022 Monday 

 
Issue Notice to Proceed 

 
 August 9, 2022 Monday 

 
   Ground Breaking Ceremony  

 
August 9, 2022 Monday 4pm 

 
Date Work to Commence* 

 
August 10, 2022 Wednesday 

 
Completion Date 

 
January 13, 2024 (530 cal days) 

*Dependent on Weather Delays  
 


